SJEWY HaahdPSH| EE
DEFARTMEMNT OF

Environmental
- Services

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

EASTERN ANALYTICAL INC

25 CHENELL DRIVE
CONCORD NH 03301
Phone: (603) 228-0525
Fax: (603) 228-4591

Batch ID/Form: 133667 - CHEMICAL MONITORING Submitting Lab ID: 1012
PWS ID/Name: 1141020 - EMERALD LAKE - HILLSBOROUGH Report Date: 07/31/2014
Collector: CODY BOISVERT Phone: 603-428-3525 Collect Date: 07/16/2014 09:25:00
Lab Sample ID: 133667.02 Matrix: WATER Received: 07/16/2014 11:23:00
Sample Location ID: 12 Sample Type: ROUTINE-SAMPLE Compliance Period: Q3 2014
Description: TAP AT ENTRY TO STORAGE TANK/BRW 11 Receipt Temp.: 9C
Analyte Results Units RDL DF Prepared Date Analysis Date Analyte Code Analyst Qual.
Analytical Method: 10014605 Analyzing Lab: 1012-EASTERN ANALYTICAL INC
ARSENIC, TOTAL 0.004 MGI/L .001 1 07/18/2014 1005
03:59:23
Analytical Method: 10067604 Analyzing Lab: 1012-EASTERN ANALYTICAL INC
NITRATE AS N ND MGI/L 5 1 07/17/2014 07/17/2014 1040
12:32:34
Analytical Method: 10082801 Analyzing Lab: 1012-EASTERN ANALYTICAL INC
1,2-DIBROMO-3- ND UG/L .02 1 07/17/2014 07/17/2014 2931
CHLOROPROPANE (DBCP)
ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE (EDB) ND UG/L .02 1 07/17/2014 07/17/2014 2946
Analytical Method: 10083406 Analyzing Lab: 1012-EASTERN ANALYTICAL INC
CHLORDANE (TECH.) ND UG/L 5 1 07/17/2014 07/17/2014 2959
TOXAPHENE (CHLORINATED ND UG/L 2 1 07/17/2014 07/17/2014 2020
CAMPHENE)
Analytical Method: 10088503 Analyzing Lab: 1012-EASTERN ANALYTICAL INC
2,4,5-TP (SILVEX) ND UG/L 5 1 07/18/2014 07/18/2014 8650
2,4-D ND UG/L 5 1 07/18/2014 07/18/2014 2105
DALAPON ND UG/L 5 1 07/18/2014 07/18/2014 2031
DINOSEB (2-SEC-BUTYL-46- ND UG/L 5 1 07/18/2014 07/18/2014 8620
DINITROPHENOL DNBP)
PENTACHLOROPHENOL ND UG/L 1 1 07/18/2014 07/18/2014 2326
PICLORAM ND UG/L 5 1 07/18/2014 07/18/2014 8645
Analytical Method: 10088809 Analyzing Lab: 1012-EASTERN ANALYTICAL INC
1,1,1,2- ND UGI/L .5 1 07/21/2014 2986
TETRACHLOROETHANE 12:54:00
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE ND UG/L .5 1 07/21/2014 2981
12:54:00

This report is derived from the original 'Report of Laboratory Analysis' and is not intended as a replacement.

Report run on 7/31/2014 1:57:00
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SJEWY HaahdPSH| EE
DEFARTMEMNT OF

Environmental
- Services

Batch ID/Form: 133667 - CHEMICAL MONITORING

PWS ID/Name: 1141020 - EMERALD LAKE - HILLSBOROUGH

Collector:

CODY BOISVERT

Phone:

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

603-428-3525

EASTERN ANALYTICAL INC

Submitting Lab ID:
Report Date:

Collect Date:

25 CHENELL DRIVE
CONCORD NH 03301
Phone: (603) 228-0525
Fax: (603) 228-4591

1012
07/31/2014

07/16/2014 09:25:00

Lab Sample ID:
Sample Location ID: 12

Description:

Analyte

133667.02

Sample Type: ROUTINE-SAMPLE

Matrix: WATER

TAP AT ENTRY TO STORAGE TANK/BRW 11

RDL

DF Prepared Date

Received:
Compliance Period:

Receipt Temp.:

Analysis Date

07/16/2014 11:23:00
Q32014

9C

Analyte Code Analyst Qual.

Analytical Method: 10088809
1,1,2,2-
TETRACHLOROETHANE
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE
1,1-DICHLOROETHANE
1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE
(DCE)
1,1-DICHLOROPROPENE
1,2,3-TRICHLOROBENZENE
1,2,3-TRICHLOROPROPANE
1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE
1,2,4-TRIMETHYLBENZENE
1,2-DIBROMO-3-
CHLOROPROPANE (DBCP)
1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE
1,2-DICHLOROETHANE
1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE
1,3,5-TRICHLOROBENZENE
1,3,5-TRIMETHYLBENZENE
1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE
1,3-DICHLOROPROPANE

1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE

2,2-DICHLOROPROPANE

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

5

1

Analyzing Lab: 1012-EASTERN ANALYTICAL INC

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

2988

2985

2978

2977

2410

2420

2414

2378

2418

2931

2968

2980

2983

2377

2424

2967

2412

2969

2416

This report is derived from the original 'Report of Laboratory Analysis' and is not intended as a replacement.

Report run on 7/31/2014 1:57:00
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MEWS

HAMPSHIEE
DEFARTMEMT C3F

Environmental
- Services

Batch ID/Form: 133667 - CHEMICAL MONITORING

PWS ID/Name:

Collector:

CODY BOISVERT

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

1141020 - EMERALD LAKE - HILLSBOROUGH

Phone:

603-428-3525

EASTERN ANALYTICAL INC

Submitting Lab ID:
Report Date:

Collect Date:

25 CHENELL DRIVE
CONCORD NH 03301
Phone: (603) 228-0525
Fax: (603) 228-4591

1012
07/31/2014

07/16/2014 09:25:00

Lab Sample ID:

133667.02

Matrix: WATER

Received:

07/16/2014 11:23:00

Sample Location ID: 12 Sample Type: ROUTINE-SAMPLE Compliance Period: Q3 2014
Description: TAP AT ENTRY TO STORAGE TANK/BRW 11 Receipt Temp.: 9C
Analyte Results Units RDL DF Prepared Date Analysis Date Analyte Code Analyst Qual.
Analytical Method: 10088809 Analyzing Lab: 1012-EASTERN ANALYTICAL INC
2-CHLOROTOLUENE ND UGI/L 5 1 07/21/2014 2965
12:54:00
2-HEXANONE ND UG/L 5 1 07/21/2014 2269
12:54:00
4-CHLOROTOLUENE ND UGI/L .5 1 07/21/2014 2966
12:54:00
4-METHYL-2-PENTANONE ND UGI/L 5 1 07/21/2014 2277
(MIBK) 12:54:00
ACETONE ND UG/L 10 1 07/21/2014 2243
12:54:00
BENZENE ND UG/L .5 1 07/21/2014 2990
12:54:00
BROMOBENZENE ND UGI/L 5 1 07/21/2014 2993
12:54:00
BROMOCHLOROMETHANE ND UG/L 5 1 07/21/2014 2430
12:54:00
BROMODICHLOROMETHANE ND UG/L 5 1 07/21/2014 2943
12:54:00
BROMOFORM ND UGI/L 5 1 07/21/2014 2942
12:54:00
BROMOMETHANE (METHYL ND UG/L 5 1 07/21/2014 2214
BROMIDE) 12:54:00
CARBON DISULFIDE ND UG/L 2 1 07/21/2014 1902
12:54:00
CARBON TETRACHLORIDE ND UGI/L 5 1 07/21/2014 2982
12:54:00
CHLOROBENZENE ND UG/L 5 1 07/21/2014 2989
12:54:00
CHLOROETHANE ND UG/L 5 1 07/21/2014 2216
12:54:00
CHLOROFORM ND UGI/L 5 1 07/21/2014 2941
12:54:00
CHLOROMETHANE (METHYL ND UG/L 5 1 07/21/2014 2210
CHLORIDE) 12:54:00
CIS-1 2-DICHLOROETHYLENE ND UG/L 5 1 07/21/2014 2380
12:54:00
CIS-1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE  ND UGI/L 3 1 07/21/2014 2228
12:54:00

This report is derived from the original 'Report of Laboratory Analysis' and is not intended as a replacement.

Report run on 7/31/2014 1:57:00
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SJEWY HaahdPSH| EE
DEFARTMEMNT OF

Environmental
- Services

Batch ID/Form: 133667 - CHEMICAL MONITORING

PWS ID/Name: 1141020 - EMERALD LAKE - HILLSBOROUGH

Collector: CODY BOISVERT

Phone:

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

603-428-3525

EASTERN ANALYTICAL INC

Submitting Lab ID:
Report Date:

Collect Date:

25 CHENELL DRIVE
CONCORD NH 03301
Phone: (603) 228-0525
Fax: (603) 228-4591

1012
07/31/2014

07/16/2014 09:25:00

Lab Sample ID: 133667.02

Sample Location ID: 12

Description: TAP AT ENTRY TO STORAGE TANK/BRW 11

Analyte Results

Sample Type: ROUTINE-SAMPLE

Matrix: WATER

RDL

DF Prepared Date

Received:
Compliance Period:

Receipt Temp.:

Analysis Date

07/16/2014 11:23:00
Q32014

9C

Analyte Code Analyst Qual.

Analytical Method: 10088809

DI-ISOPROPYLETHER (DIPE) ND
DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE ND
DIBROMOMETHANE ND

DICHLORODIFLUOROMETHAN ND
E

DICHLOROMETHANE ND
(METHYLENE CHLORIDE)
DIETHYL ETHER ND
ETHYL - T- BUTYL ETHER ND
(ETBE)

ETHYLBENZENE ND

ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE (EDB) ND

HEXACHLOROBUTADIENE ND

ISOPROPYLBENZENE ND
METHYL ETHYL KETONE ND
(MEK)

METHYL TERT-BUTYL ETHER ND
(MTBE)

N-BUTYLBENZENE ND
N-PROPYLBENZENE ND
NAPHTHALENE ND
O-XYLENE ND
P-ISOPROPYLTOLUENE ND
SEC-BUTYLBENZENE ND

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

5

1

Analyzing Lab: 1012-EASTERN ANALYTICAL INC

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

07/21/2014
12:54:00

9375

2944

2408

2212

2964

2090

4770

2992

2946

2246

2994

2247

2251

2422

2998

2248

2997

2030

2428

This report is derived from the original 'Report of Laboratory Analysis' and is not intended as a replacement.

Report run on 7/31/2014 1:57:00
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SJEWY HaahdPSH| EE
DEFARTMEMNT OF

Environmental
- Services

Batch ID/Form: 133667 - CHEMICAL MONITORING

PWS ID/Name:

Collector:

CODY BOISVERT

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

1141020 - EMERALD LAKE - HILLSBOROUGH

Phone:

603-428-3525

EASTERN ANALYTICAL INC

Submitting Lab ID:
Report Date:

Collect Date:

25 CHENELL DRIVE
CONCORD NH 03301
Phone: (603) 228-0525
Fax: (603) 228-4591

1012
07/31/2014

07/16/2014 09:25:00

Lab Sample ID:

133667.02

Matrix: WATER

Received:

07/16/2014 11:23:00

Sample Location ID: 12 Sample Type: ROUTINE-SAMPLE Compliance Period: Q3 2014
Description: TAP AT ENTRY TO STORAGE TANK/BRW 11 Receipt Temp.: 9C
Analyte Results Units RDL DF Prepared Date Analysis Date Analyte Code Analyst Qual.
Analytical Method: 10088809 Analyzing Lab: 1012-EASTERN ANALYTICAL INC

STYRENE ND UGI/L 5 1 07/21/2014 2996
12:54:00

TERT-AMYL METHYL ETHER  ND UG/L 5 1 07/21/2014 4370

(TAME) 12:54:00

TERT-BUTYL ALCOHOL (TBA) ND UGI/L 30 1 07/21/2014 4420
12:54:00

TERT-BUTYLBENZENE ND UGI/L 5 1 07/21/2014 2426
12:54:00

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE ND UG/L 5 1 07/21/2014 2987
12:54:00

TETRAHYDROFURAN (THF) ND UGI/L 5 1 07/21/2014 2263
12:54:00

TOLUENE ND UGI/L 5 1 07/21/2014 2991
12:54:00

TRANS-1,2- ND UG/L 5 1 07/21/2014 2979

DICHLOROETHYLENE 12:54:00

TRANS-1,3- ND UG/L 3 1 07/21/2014 2224

DICHLOROPROPENE 12:54:00

TRICHLOROETHYLENE ND UGI/L 5 1 07/21/2014 2984
12:54:00

TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHAN ND UG/L 5 1 07/21/2014 2218

E (CFC-11) 12:54:00

VINYL ACETATE ND UG/L 10 1 07/21/2014 5225
12:54:00

VINYL CHLORIDE ND UGI/L 5 1 07/21/2014 2976
12:54:00

XYLENES, TOTAL ND UG/L 5 1 07/21/2014 2955
12:54:00

Analytical Method: 10090003 Analyzing Lab: 1012-EASTERN ANALYTICAL INC

ALACHLOR ND UGI/L 1 1 07/18/2014 07/21/2014 2051
10:35:00

ATRAZINE ND UG/L 1 1 07/18/2014 07/21/2014 2050
10:35:00

BENZO(A)PYRENE ND UG/L 2 1 07/18/2014 07/21/2014 2306
10:35:00

BIS(2-ETHYLHEXYL) ADIPATE ND UGI/L 1 1 07/18/2014 07/21/2014 2035
10:35:00

This report is derived from the original 'Report of Laboratory Analysis' and is not intended as a replacement.

Report run on 7/31/2014 1:57:00
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EASTERN ANALYTICAL INC
R 25 CHENELL DRIVE

DEFARTMEMNT OF
Environmental CONCORD NH 03301
_ Services Phone: (603) 228-0525

Fax: (603) 228-4591

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Batch ID/Form: 133667 - CHEMICAL MONITORING Submitting Lab ID: 1012
PWS ID/Name: 1141020 - EMERALD LAKE - HILLSBOROUGH Report Date: 07/31/2014
Collector: CODY BOISVERT Phone: 603-428-3525 Collect Date: 07/16/2014 09:25:00
Lab Sample ID: 133667.02 Matrix: WATER Received: 07/16/2014 11:23:00
Sample Location ID: 12 Sample Type: ROUTINE-SAMPLE Compliance Period: Q3 2014
Description: TAP AT ENTRY TO STORAGE TANK/BRW 11 Receipt Temp.: 9C
Analyte Results Units RDL DF Prepared Date Analysis Date Analyte Code Analyst Qual.
Analytical Method: 10090003 Analyzing Lab: 1012-EASTERN ANALYTICAL INC
BIS(2-ETHYLHEXYL) ND UGI/L 1 1 07/18/2014 07/21/2014 2039
PHTHALATE 10:35:00
ENDRIN ND UG/L 1 1 07/18/2014 07/21/2014 2005
10:35:00
GAMMA-BHC (LINDANE) ND UG/L 2 1 07/18/2014 07/21/2014 2010
10:35:00
HEPTACHLOR ND UGI/L 4 1 07/18/2014 07/21/2014 2065
10:35:00
HEPTACHLOR EPOXIDE ND UG/L .2 1 07/18/2014 07/21/2014 2067
10:35:00
HEXACHLOROBENZENE ND UG/L 1 1 07/18/2014 07/21/2014 2274
10:35:00
HEXACHLOROCYCLOPENTADI ND UGI/L 1 1 07/18/2014 07/21/2014 2042
ENE 10:35:00
METHOXYCHLOR ND UG/L 1 1 07/18/2014 07/21/2014 2015
10:35:00
SIMAZINE ND UG/L 1 1 07/18/2014 07/21/2014 2037
10:35:00

This report is derived from the original 'Report of Laboratory Analysis' and is not intended as a replacement.
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